

## County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works Construction Division BID SUMMARY (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Ballentine Place, et al.

Project ID: RDC0015528

Bids Opened: 1/4/2018

Office Engineer: Joel Zaragoza 626-458-4973

			Engineer's Estimate (1)		(1) Gentry	Brothers, Inc.	(2) Sully-Mill	ler Contracting Company	(3) Sequel Co	ontractors, Inc.	(4) Excel Pa	Excel Paving Company	
(1) Pro	eliminary Bid Amount						\$4,600,159.75		\$5,443,000.00		\$5,482,396.82		\$5,672,471.20
(2) Un	nit Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,000)	1	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	6	\$500.00		\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	PREPARATION OF THE SWPPP (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$5,000)	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SWPPP	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	OFFICE FACILITIES	1	\$30,000.00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
7	MOBILIZATION	1	\$85,000.00	LS	\$85,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$264,089.80	\$264,089.80	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
8	CITY PERMITS AND INSPECTION FEES (ALLOWANCE OF \$15,000)	15000	\$1.00	AL	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
10	ROOT PRUNE TREE (INCL ROOT CONTROL BARRIER)	25	\$750.00	EA	\$18,750.00	\$375.00	\$9,375.00	\$865.00	\$21,625.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$35,000.00

Project ID: RDC0015528

Bids Opened: 1/4/2018 Office Engineer: Joel Zaragoza 626-458-4973

		Engin	eer's Estimate	(1) Gentry	(1) Gentry Brothers, Inc.		ler Contracting Company		ontractors, Inc.	(4) Excel Pa	ving Company		
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount						\$4,600,159.75		\$5,443,000.00		\$5,482,396.82		\$5,672,471.20
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Ìtem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
11	CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON-REINFORCED)	756	\$200.00	CY	\$151,200.00	\$60.00	\$45,360.00	\$74.00	\$55,944.00	\$150.00	\$113,400.00	\$140.00	\$105,840.00
12	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3350	\$50.00	CY	\$167,500.00	\$50.00	\$167,500.00	\$40.00	\$134,000.00	\$60.00	\$201,000.00	\$78.00	\$261,300.00
13	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	7256	\$50.00	CY	\$362,800.00	\$40.00	\$290,240.00	\$50.00	\$362,800.00	\$60.00	\$435,360.00	\$48.00	\$348,288.00
14	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE	692	\$75.00	CY	\$51,900.00	\$35.00	\$24,220.00	\$65.00	\$44,980.00	\$70.00	\$48,440.00	\$160.00	\$110,720.00
15	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 270-E-500)	3	\$300.00	CY	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
16	CEMENT STABILIZED PULVERIZED BASE, 8" THICK	83518	\$4.50	SY	\$375,831.00	\$4.50	\$375,831.00	\$5.75	\$480,228.50	\$4.60	\$384,182.80	\$6.00	\$501,108.00
17	PORTLAND CEMENT FOR CSPB	1627	\$139.00	TON	\$226,153.00	\$140.00	\$227,780.00	\$143.00	\$232,661.00	\$135.00	\$219,645.00	\$135.00	\$219,645.00
18	PRIME/TACK COAT FOR CSPB	12522	\$3.00	GAL	\$37,566.00	\$3.50	\$43,827.00	\$3.00	\$37,566.00	\$7.00	\$87,654.00	\$3.00	\$37,566.00
19	COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (0 - 1-1/2")	123365	\$0.25	SF	\$30,841.25	\$0.15	\$18,504.75	\$0.20	\$24,673.00	\$0.10	\$12,336.50	\$0.20	\$24,673.00
20	COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (> 1-1/2 - 3")	681866	\$0.30	SF	\$204,559.80	\$0.25	\$170,466.50	\$0.20	\$136,373.20	\$0.22	\$150,010.52	\$0.20	\$136,373.20
21	AC PAVEMENT(PATCH BACK)	3	\$150.00	TON	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
22	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	73	\$1,400.00	EA	\$102,200.00	\$800.00	\$58,400.00	\$1,580.00	\$115,340.00	\$1,600.00	\$116,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$73,000.00
23	DOUBLE ADJUST MANHOLE	6	\$500.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
24	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	6610	\$85.00	TON	\$561,850.00	\$78.00	\$515,580.00	\$86.00	\$568,460.00	\$80.00	\$528,800.00	\$72.00	\$475,920.00
25	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (TEST STRIP)	500	\$100.00	TON	\$50,000.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$78.00	\$39,000.00
26	COLD CENTRAL PLANT RECYCLED ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CCPRACP), 3" THICK	83518	\$6.00	SY	\$501,108.00	\$6.00	\$501,108.00	\$6.00	\$501,108.00	\$5.80	\$484,404.40	\$6.00	\$501,108.00

Project ID: RDC0015528

Bids Opened: 1/4/2018 Office Engineer: Joel Zaragoza 626-458-4973

			Engineer's Estimate (1)		(1) Gentry	Brothers, Inc.	(2) Sully-Mill	ler Contracting Company	(3) Sequel Co	ontractors, Inc.	(4) Excel Pa	Paving Company	
(1) Pr	eliminary Bid Amount						\$4,600,159.75		\$5,443,000.00		\$5,482,396.82		\$5,672,471.20
(2) Ur	nit Price Detail												
<u>Ìtem</u>	<u>Description</u>	Qty	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Amount</u>
27	IMPORT RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (RAP)	3400	\$70.00	TON	\$238,000.00	\$10.00	\$34,000.00	\$1.25	\$4,250.00	\$9.50	\$32,300.00	\$10.00	\$34,000.00
28	EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT	450	\$450.00		\$202,500.00	\$700.00	\$315,000.00	\$525.00	\$236,250.00	\$500.00	\$225,000.00	\$500.00	\$225,000.00
29	CONCRETE SLOUGH WALL	4	\$1,500.00	CY	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
30	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-6	61	\$25.00	LF	\$1,525.00	\$27.00	\$1,647.00	\$24.50	\$1,494.50	\$23.00	\$1,403.00	\$30.00	\$1,830.00
31	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8	4654	\$25.00	LF	\$116,350.00	\$28.00	\$130,312.00	\$24.50	\$114,023.00	\$21.00	\$97,734.00	\$30.00	\$139,620.00
32	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-VAR	408	\$25.00	LF	\$10,200.00	\$28.00	\$11,424.00	\$24.50	\$9,996.00	\$25.00	\$10,200.00	\$30.00	\$12,240.00
33	PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	9332	\$5.00	SF	\$46,660.00	\$4.00	\$37,328.00	\$4.25	\$39,661.00	\$6.00	\$55,992.00	\$7.00	\$65,324.00
34	PCC CURB RAMPS	28	\$700.00	CY	\$19,600.00	\$600.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00	\$350.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00
35	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	560	\$36.00	SF	\$20,160.00	\$20.00	\$11,200.00	\$30.00	\$16,800.00	\$28.00	\$15,680.00	\$33.00	\$18,480.00
36	CROSS GUTTER	365	\$500.00	CY	\$182,500.00	\$600.00	\$219,000.00	\$385.00	\$140,525.00	\$265.00	\$96,725.00	\$400.00	\$146,000.00
37	RIVER ROCK PAVING, 6" THICK	19031	\$10.00	SF	\$190,310.00	\$6.50	\$123,701.50	\$10.00	\$190,310.00	\$8.00	\$152,248.00	\$12.00	\$228,372.00
38	PERVIOUS CONCRETE, 6" THICK	29976	\$7.00	SF	\$209,832.00	\$5.00	\$149,880.00	\$5.75	\$172,362.00	\$7.00	\$209,832.00	\$9.00	\$269,784.00
39	NO. 3 CONCRETE AGGREGATE	555	\$80.00	CY	\$44,400.00	\$85.00	\$47,175.00	\$90.00	\$49,950.00	\$70.00	\$38,850.00	\$180.00	\$99,900.00
40	METAL HAND RAILINGS PER STD PLAN 606	69	\$150.00	LF	\$10,350.00	\$100.00	\$6,900.00	\$260.00	\$17,940.00	\$200.00	\$13,800.00	\$120.00	\$8,280.00
41	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR AND LEADS SAW CUT	1500	\$9.00	LF	\$13,500.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00
42	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION RPM	10	\$10.00	EA	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$50,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
44	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	2	\$5,000.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
45	LID-A, BIO-SWALE	38	\$9,673.00	EA	\$367,574.00	\$400.00	\$15,200.00	\$22,500.00	\$855,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$722,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$532,000.00
46	LID-B, INFILTRATION UNIT	2	\$3,922.00	EA	\$7,844.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00

Project ID: RDC0015528

Bids Opened: 1/4/2018 Office Engineer: Joel Zaragoza 626-458-4973

				Engineer's Estimate		(1) Gentry Brothers, Inc.		(2) Sully-Mil	ler Contracting Company	(3) Sequel Co	3) Sequel Contractors, Inc.		ving Company
(1) Pr	(1) Preliminary Bid Amount			\$4,600,159			\$4,600,159.75		\$5,443,000.00		\$5,482,396.82		\$5,672,471.20
(2) Ur	nit Price Detail												
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
47	AGRONOMIC SOIL	5	\$400.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
	REPORTS												
48	LANDSCAPING	1	\$40,828.00	LS	\$40,828.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
49	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	\$128,268.00	LS	\$128,268.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
50	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT	1	\$7,490.00	LS	\$7,490.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
PERIOD													
Unit Price Total					\$4,933,600.05	\$4,600,159.75			\$5,443,000.00		\$5,482,397.22		\$5,687,471.20
(3) Local Small Business Enterprise (LSBE) Preference Amount					\$0.00				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
(4) LSBE Adjusted Amount							\$4,600,159.75		\$5,443,000.00		\$5,482,397.22		\$5,687,471.20
Comments						APPARENT	LOW BIDDER						



## County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works Construction Division BID SUMMARY (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Ballentine Place, et al.

Project ID: RDC0015528

Bids Opened: 1/4/2018

Office Engineer: Joel Zaragoza 626-458-4973

				Engineer's Estimate			(5) Shawnan	(6) All Am	(6) All American Asphalt		ss Pacific, Inc.		
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount						\$5,855,520.26		\$6,277,770.00		\$6,739,561.00		
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	1	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
	(BASELINE) (STIPULATED												
- 2	UNIT PRICE OF \$2,000) CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	6	<b>\$500.00</b>	MTU	#2 000 00	<b>\$500.00</b>	#2 000 00	¢500.00	#2 000 00	¢500.00	¢2 000 00		
2	(UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT	6	\$500.00	IVI I H	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		
	PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)												
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
	(AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED												
	UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)												
4	PREPARATION OF THE	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
	SWPPP (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$5,000)												
5	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,001.00	\$28,001.00		
	SWPPP	•	<b>4</b> 10,000.00		<b>4</b> 10,000100	<b>\$</b> 10,000.00	<b>4</b> 10,000100	Ψ=0,000.00	<b>\$</b> 20,000.00	<b>4</b> =0,0000	<b>\$</b> _0,001.00		
6	OFFICE FACILITIES	1	\$30,000.00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$28,001.00	\$28,001.00		
7	MOBILIZATION	1	\$85,000.00	LS	\$85,000.00	\$338,000.00	\$338,000.00	\$305,702.81	\$305,702.81	\$28,001.00	\$28,001.00		
8	CITY PERMITS AND	15000	\$1.00	AL	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00		
	INSPECTION FEES												
	(ALLOWANCE OF \$15,000)		£10,000,00	1.0	#40 000 00	<b>#25 000 00</b>	<b>#25 000 00</b>	#400 000 00	£420,000,00	£44.004.00	£44.004.00		
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	7	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$14,001.00	\$14,001.00		
10	ROOT PRUNE TREE (INCL ROOT CONTROL BARRIER)	25	\$750.00	EA	\$18,750.00	\$700.00	\$17,500.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,330.05	\$33,251.25		
11	CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON-	756	\$200.00	CY	\$151,200.00	\$190.00	\$143,640.00	\$130.00	\$98,280.00	\$280.01	\$211,687.56		
4.5	REINFORCED)												
12	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3350	\$50.00	CY	\$167,500.00	\$67.00	\$224,450.00	\$130.00	\$435,500.00	\$49.00	\$164,150.00		

Project ID: RDC0015528

Bids Opened: 1/4/2018 Office Engineer: Joel Zaragoza 626-458-4973

			Engin	neer's Estimate (5) Shawnan			(6) All Am	erican Asphalt	(7) Acce	ss Pacific, Inc.			
(1) Pro	eliminary Bid Amount						\$5,855,520.26		\$6,277,770.00		\$6,739,561.00		
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
13	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	7256	\$50.00	CY	\$362,800.00		\$1,081,144.00	\$54.00	\$391,824.00	\$49.00	\$355,544.00		
14	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE	692	\$75.00	CY	\$51,900.00	\$70.00	\$48,440.00	\$110.00	\$76,120.00	\$42.00	\$29,064.00		
15	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 270-E-500)	3	\$300.00	CY	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$280.01	\$840.03		
16	CEMENT STABILIZED PULVERIZED BASE, 8" THICK	83518	\$4.50	SY	\$375,831.00	\$1.00	\$83,518.00	\$5.40	\$450,997.20	\$4.80	\$400,886.40		
17	PORTLAND CEMENT FOR CSPB	1627	\$139.00	TON	\$226,153.00	\$150.00	\$244,050.00	\$140.00	\$227,780.00	\$187.89	\$305,697.03		
18	PRIME/TACK COAT FOR CSPB	12522	\$3.00	GAL	\$37,566.00	\$3.00	\$37,566.00	\$3.00	\$37,566.00	\$42.00	\$525,924.00		
19	COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (0 - 1-1/2")	123365	\$0.25	SF	\$30,841.25	\$0.30	\$37,009.50	\$0.19	\$23,439.35	\$0.26	\$32,074.90		
20	COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (> 1-1/2 - 3")	681866	\$0.30	SF	\$204,559.80	\$0.55	\$375,026.30	\$0.19	\$129,554.54	\$0.26	\$177,285.16		
21	AC PAVÉMENT(PATCH BACK)	3	\$150.00	TON	\$450.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$280.01	\$840.03		
22	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	73	\$1,400.00	EA	\$102,200.00	\$700.00	\$51,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$116,800.00	\$3,500.14	\$255,510.22		-
23	DOUBLE ADJUST MANHOLE	6	\$500.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,050.04	\$6,300.24		
24	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	6610	\$85.00	TON	\$561,850.00	\$80.00	\$528,800.00	\$74.00	\$489,140.00	\$98.00	\$647,780.00		
25	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (TEST STRIP)	500	\$100.00	TON	\$50,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$74.00	\$37,000.00	\$112.00	\$56,000.00		
26	COLD CENTRAL PLANT RECYCLED ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CCPRACP), 3" THICK	83518	\$6.00	SY	\$501,108.00	\$12.47	\$1,041,469.46	\$7.75	\$647,264.50	\$7.71	\$643,923.78		
27	IMPORT RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (RAP)	3400	\$70.00	TON	\$238,000.00	\$14.00	\$47,600.00	\$9.00	\$30,600.00	\$13.30	\$45,220.00		
28	EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT	450	\$450.00	TON	\$202,500.00	\$500.00	\$225,000.00	\$525.00	\$236,250.00	\$700.03	\$315,013.50		
29	CONCRETE SLOUGH WALL	4	\$1,500.00	CY	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,400.06	\$5,600.24		
30	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-6	61	\$25.00	LF	\$1,525.00	\$37.00	\$2,257.00	\$39.00	\$2,379.00	\$56.00	\$3,416.00		

Project ID: RDC0015528

Bids Opened: 1/4/2018 Office Engineer: Joel Zaragoza 626-458-4973

			Engin	eer's Estimate		(5) Shawnan	(6) All Am	nerican Asphalt	(7) Acce	ccess Pacific, Inc.			
(1) Pre	liminary Bid Amount						\$5,855,520.26		\$6,277,770.00		\$6,739,561.00		
(2) Uni	t Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
31	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8	4654	\$25.00	LF	\$116,350.00	\$30.00	\$139,620.00	\$39.00	\$181,506.00	\$49.00	\$228,046.00		
32	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-VAR	408	\$25.00	LF	\$10,200.00	\$30.00	\$12,240.00	\$39.00	\$15,912.00	\$49.00	\$19,992.00		
33	PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	9332	\$5.00	SF	\$46,660.00	\$5.00	\$46,660.00	\$5.50	\$51,326.00	\$19.60	\$182,907.20		
34	PCC CURB RAMPS	28	\$700.00	CY	\$19,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$47,600.00	\$600.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,680.07	\$47,041.96		
35	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	560	\$36.00	SF	\$20,160.00	\$15.00	\$8,400.00	\$65.00	\$36,400.00	\$42.00	\$23,520.00		
36	CROSS GUTTER	365	\$500.00	CY	\$182,500.00	\$400.00	\$146,000.00	\$400.00	\$146,000.00	\$49.00	\$17,885.00		
37	RIVER ROCK PAVING, 6" THICK	19031	\$10.00	SF	\$190,310.00	\$14.00	\$266,434.00	\$10.00	\$190,310.00	\$18.20	\$346,364.20		
38	PERVIOUS CONCRETE, 6" THICK	29976	\$7.00	SF	\$209,832.00	\$6.00	\$179,856.00	\$8.60	\$257,793.60	\$22.40	\$671,462.40		
39	NO. 3 CONCRETE AGGREGATE	555	\$80.00	CY	\$44,400.00	\$48.00	\$26,640.00	\$120.00	\$66,600.00	\$56.00	\$31,080.00		
40	METAL HAND RAILINGS PER STD PLAN 606	69	\$150.00	LF	\$10,350.00	\$300.00	\$20,700.00	\$125.00	\$8,625.00	\$189.01	\$13,041.69		
41	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR AND LEADS SAW CUT	1500	\$9.00	LF	\$13,500.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.29	\$15,435.00		
42	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION RPM	10	\$10.00	EA	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$28.00	\$280.00		
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$50,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$42,002.00	\$42,002.00		
44	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	2	\$5,000.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,600.22	\$11,200.44		
45	LID-A, BIO-SWALE	38		EΑ	\$367,574.00	\$4,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$950,000.00	\$14,070.56	\$534,681.28		
46	LID-B, INFILTRATION UNIT	2	\$3,922.00	EA	\$7,844.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,940.40	\$19,880.80		
47	AGRONOMIC SOIL REPORTS	5	\$400.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$259.01	\$1,295.05		
48	LANDSCAPING		\$40,828.00	LS	\$40,828.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$54,952.00	\$54,952.00		
49	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1 9	\$128,268.00	LS	\$128,268.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$131,605.00	\$131,605.00		
50	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	1	\$7,490.00	LS	\$7,490.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
Linit D	Unit Price Total \$4,933,600.05						\$5,855,520.26		\$6 277 770 00		\$6 730 684 36		
	cal Small Business Enterprise (LSBE	) Droforono	o Amount		ψ+,900,000.00		\$0.00						
(3) LOC	ai omaii business Enterprise (Lobe				φυ.00		\$6,277,770.00 \$0.00 \$0.00						

RDC0015528 Project ID:

Bids Opened: 1/4/2018 Office Engineer: Joel Zaragoza 626-458-4973

			Engine	eer's Estimate		(5) Shawnan	(6) All Amer	ican Asphalt	(7) Access	Pacific, Inc.		
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$	5,855,520.26	\$6	,277,770.00	\$6	,739,561.00		
(2) Unit Price Detail <u>Item Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	Amount	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
(4) LSBE Adjusted Amount					\$	5,855,520.26	\$6	5,277,770.00	\$6	,739,684.36		